



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 84/2025

Shreya Gupta

..versus..

Saket Gupta

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

.....
Ms. B.A. Kale, Advocate for the Appellant(s)

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
OCTOBER 17, 2025

. The present Appeal is filed by the wife challenging the decree of divorce in favour of the Respondent – Husband thereby dissolving the marriage between the Appellant and the Respondent solemnised on 09/05/2022.

(2) As such, issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 14/11/2025.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)