



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.84 OF 2025

Mrs. Shreya W/o Saket Gupta
Vs.
Mr. Saket S/o Mukesh Gupta

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms B.A. Kale, Advocate for appellant

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATED : 13.03.2026

Vide order dated 30.01.2026, we have observed
as under:

“The present application is filed for grant of permission to serve the respondent by paper publication.

2. It appears that the attempt to serve the respondent by RPAD and speed post is made. Both the envelopes returned back with remarks that 'addressee left'. In view thereof, the application is allowed. The appellant is permitted to serve the respondent by paper publication as prayed. In addition to this, the appellant is permitted to serve the counsel appearing in the lower court for the respondent-husband.”

2. The learned Counsel for the appellant has filed a pursis bearing Stamp No. 1/2026 on 04.03.2026 imposing the paper publication and service status of WhatsApp. These

are the notices sent to the respondent in pursuance to the order referred supra.

3. In that view of the matter, we grant one more opportunity to the respondent to appear if he chooses to.

4. Stand over to 10.04.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..